June 30, 2023

Beloit Report

City Council Meeting - July 3



City Council Meeting - June 26, 2023

The City Council will hold their regular meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, July 3rd. The meeting will be held in person in the first floor Forum at Beloit City Hall, 100 State Street. The meeting will be live-streamed on Charter Channel 992 and on Beloit Access Television (BATV) YouTube channel.

Learn more



Pops on the Rock Returns to Riverside Park on the 4th of July

The City of Beloit and Beloit Janesville Symphony Orchestra are proud to announce that Pops on the Rock, the annual patriotic concert and fireworks show, will return to Riverside Park in Beloit for 2023.

The concert will begin at 7:30 p.m. on Tuesday, July 4, with fireworks starting at dusk.

Please plan ahead as parking will be limited near ABC Supply Company due to construction. Parking at the Rotary Center lot in Riverside Park will be limited to the members of the orchestra and those with an accessible parking placard.

Alternate parking includes the Eclipse Center and the Jones Pavilion lot in Riverside Park. Riverside Drive will be closed during the duration of the fireworks and immediately afterward to assist in traffic flow. Any changes due to weather will be announced at www.facebook.com/cityofbeloit.

Thank you to the following donors to the fireworks show:

- Greater Beloit Economic Development Corporation
- The Lincoln Academy
- Rick and Rita Barder
- Jerry
- Therese Oldenburg
- Mark Preuschl

Fundraising efforts are underway and donations can be made to the Stateline Community Foundation's Fourth of July Fireworks Fund <u>here</u>.

Learn more



Independence Day Holiday Service Impacts

The City of Beloit will have the following impacts to service due to the Independence Day holiday:

- Solid Waste Collection: Trash and recycling will be delayed by one day starting Tuesday, July 4, in observance of the Independence Day Holiday.
- Library: Closed on Tuesday, July 4
- Transit: Does not operate on Tuesday, July 4
- All City Buildings: Closed on Tuesday, July 4
- Recycling Drop Off Center: Closed on Saturday, July 1

Krueger Pool will be open from 11 a.m. to 4 p.m. July 4, weather permitting. Join the lifeguards for a special 4th of July party.



Leave Fireworks to the Experts

Summer and Independence Day usually includes barbecues, sparklers and fireworks. The Beloit Fire Department wants everyone to

enjoy the 4th of July while remaining safe. In terms of fireworks, the Beloit Fire Department recommends not to use any fireworks at all. Consider safer alternatives to celebrate. Class III fireworks may be legal; however no firework is really safe.

Read more

Mourning Former Council President

The City of Beloit mourns the passing of Dave Luebke who served on the Beloit City Council from April 2011-2017, including as President from 2016-2017.

The Beloit City Council will honor Luebke with a proclamation during the July 17th Council meeting.



Photo credit: Mark Preuschl



Beloit Hosts First Satellite City Hall

Beloit City Manager Jerry Gabrielatos hosted his first satellite City Hall at Piggly Wiggly last week.

Thank you to everyone who came and spoke with Jerry.

Watch more from WIFR 23 in Rockford.



Movie in the Park Postponed to July 13

The screening of *Up* in Riverside Park was postponed from June 29 to July 13 due to the air quality.

The outdoor movie will be held near the Jones Pavillion.

Learn more



Prevent Impaired Driving

Law enforcement officers from several Rock County agencies will be looking to prevent impaired driving. Rock County Impaired Driving Enforcement Task Force is deploying on the following days:

• June 30

During this additional enforcement, participating agencies will have more officers on patrol to discourage people from driving while impaired. There will be zero tolerance for driving under the influence, open intoxicants, seatbelt violations and improper use of child safety restraints.

Please encourage drivers not to drive while drunk or high.





Have an impact on your community!

We are looking for a few volunteers to serve on our City Boards, Committees, and Commissions. If you would like to volunteer, <u>download the application on the city's website.</u>

Have questions? Contact communications@beloitwi.gov or call 608-364-6682.

City Meetings

All public meeting agendas and minutes are posted online at <u>www.beloitwi.gov.</u>

- 6:30 p.m. Monday, July 3: City Council workshop
- 7 p.m. Monday, July 3: City Council
- 6 p.m. Wednesday, July 5: Plan Commission

We're Hiring

The City of Beloit is hiring for various positions. Job openings and applications can be found online at www.beloitwi.gov. Equal Opportunity Employer.

Apply Now



City of Beloit | 100 State St., 100 State St., Beloit, WI 53511

Unsubscribe communications@beloitwi.gov

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bycommunications@beloitwi.govpowered by

